www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
176
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L

water levels in a fountain. It can monitor up to three water level operations depending on version selected. Operates on 120
or 220 volts. Panel interior NEMA 12 construction with optional weather-proof enclosure:
How to Order
EXAMPLE OF  HOW TO ORDER
Quantity Product Part No.
1 Quick fill and safe-off water level control panel with
weather proof enclosure
ECL200W
CHOOSE ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Options Add Suffix
Weather Proof Enclosure W
CHOOSE SENSOR
No. of Sensors Function Specific Application Part No.
1 Quick fill N/A ECL100
Safe-off N/A ECL101
2 Quick fill and safe-off N/A ECL200
3 Quick fill, safe-off and
maxi-level control
Reservoir ECL300
Differential ECL301
High Water Alarm ECL302
DIMENSIONS
Part No. a dim. (mm) b dim. (mm) c dim. (mm)
ECL100 159 153 108
ECL200 185 134 134
ECL300 286 235 159
B
A
C
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
180
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L
ECW Series – Wind Control Panel
The ECW series wind control panel accurately senses wind velocity and adjusts the fountain controls to enable the system to
continue to operate in less than perfect wind conditions. Panel includes an LCD display panel with adjustable wind-speed set
points. Can monitor up to two wind zones at once using the dual sensor capability (ECW200). Can control up to 4 relays (i.e.
pumps, sequencing devices etc) and comes with memory back up. Available in 120V/220V. Control panel housing of plastic
NEMA 4x rated. Wind sensor with plastic sensing head, rubber boot enclosure and copper and aluminum stem. Cable - 92m
length.
*Contact Crystal Fountains for detailed specifications, installation and operation details.
DIMENSIONS
Part No. No. of sensors a dim. (mm) b dim. (mm) c dim. (mm) d dim. (mm) e dim. (mm)
ECW100 1 166 204 127 337 153
ECW200 2 166 204 127 337 153
ECW100
A
D
B C
E
CONNECTION
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
181
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L
EGN Series – Junction Box Cord Seal – Flush Mounted
Compression cord seal for use with EBN flush-mounted junction box. Provides watertight connection of underwater cables
connecting junction boxes with lights. Threaded connector, compression nut and friction washer made of brass with neo-

ESN301
½'' 64 166 254 204 229
How to Order
ESN Series – Cast-In Level Sensor
24VAC/DC 0.28 amp cast-in electronic water level sensor automatically monitors quick fill and safe-off functions in very
shallow water depths. Sensor is adjustable in height after installation. Low voltage for safety. Connects to ECL control panel.
Available with either side or bottom power connection and is available in 3 versions with 1 – 3 sensors for quick-fill or safe-off
or maxi-level control. Also available in custom sizes for various water depths. Made of cast bronze and brass.
*Contact Crystal Fountains for detailed specifications, installation and operation details.
W3W1
W2
A
BPVC CONDUIT
& ADAPTOR
(BY OTHERS)
1
2
3
ESN200
1. Quick Fill or Safe off Sensor
2. Quick Fills Sensor
3. Maxi-Level Sensor
**For typical system design see page 179.
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
188
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L
DIMENSIONS
Part No. Electrical
connection
(b.s.p.t.)
Drain
connection
(n.p.t.)
(mm)
a dim.
(mm)
b dim.
(mm)
c dim.
(mm)
d dim.
(mm)
w1 dim.
(mm)
w2 dim.
(mm)
w3 dim.
(mm)
ESO100 / ESO101 ¾'' 77 254 305 51 147 64
ESO200 / ESO201 ¾'' 77 254 305 51 147 64 115
ESO300 / ESO301 ¾'' 77 254 305 51 147 64 89 115
How to Order
ESO Series – Electronic Level Control and Overflow
12VAC 0.5 amp flush, wall mounted, combination electronic water level controller and overflow drain. Automatically monitors
quick fill and safe-off functions, and drains overflow water through a built in drain. Integral adjustments on level sensors
and standpipe facilitate adjustments after installation. Low voltage for safety. Connects to ECL control panel. Available in 3
versions with 1 – 3 sensors for quick-fill or safe-off or maxi-level control. Also available with vandal resistant kit or brass cover
plate. Made of cast bronze with resistant stainless steel cover and molded plastic enclosure. Overflow drain assembly of
brass, copper and extruded plastic fitted.
*Contact Crystal Fountains for detailed specifications, installation and operation details.
CHOOSE SENSOR
Function No. of Sensors Cover Material Part No.
Quick fill or safe-off 1 Stainless Steel ESO100

CONNECTION
ESP300
How to Order
1. Quick Fill or Safe off Sensor
2. Quick Fills Sensor
3. Maxi-Level Sensor
**For typical system design see page 179.
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
190
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L
ESS Series – Moveable Level Sensor
24 VAC/DC 0.28 amp moveable electronic water level sensor automatically monitors quick fill and safe-off functions in very
shallow water depths. Connects to a junction box that can be moved to anywhere within its cable reach. Sensor is adjustable
in height after installation. Low voltage for safety. Connects to ECL control panel. Available in 3 versions with 1 – 3 sensors for
quick-fill or safe-off or maxi-level control. Made of cast bronze and comes with 2.7m type submersible cable.
*Contact Crystal Fountains for detailed specifications, installation and operation details.
DIMENSIONS
Part No. Electrical connection
(b.s.p.t.)
a dim.
(mm)
b dim.
(mm)
w1 dim.
(mm)
w2 dim.
(mm)
w3 dim.
(mm)
ESS100 ½'' 64 166 254
ESS200 ½'' 64 166 254 204
ESS300 ¾'' 64 166 254 204 229
W3 W1 W2
A
B
TO EBJ JUNCTION BOX
1
2
3
ESS200
1. Quick Fill or Safe off Sensor
2. Quick Fills Sensor
3. Maxi-Level Sensor
**For typical system design see page 179.
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
191
ELEC
TR
IC
A
L
B
1
2
A
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
W1
W2
1. QUICK FILL OR SAFE OFF SENSOR
2. SAFE-OFF SENSOR
SUB
SURFACE
FLANGE
C
ESW Series – Wall Mounted Level Sensor
24 VAC/DC 0.28 amp flush, wall mounted, electronic water level sensor automatically monitors quick fill and safe-off func-